

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-201-15 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/7/2015 In control: Committee on Sustainability

On agenda: 11/19/2015 Final action: 11/19/2015

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT A \$95,000 GRANT FROM THE

LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT FOR A METRO PARKS TREE CANOPY REPLACEMENT PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE METRO PARKS

DEPARTMENT.

Sponsors: Tom Owen (D-8)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MSD-Parks Canopy Replacement Grant - not signed (2), 2. RES 119 2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2015	1	Metro Council	adopted	Pass
11/5/2015	1	Committee on Sustainability	recommended for approval	Pass

RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES 2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT A \$95,000 GRANT FROM THE LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT FOR A METRO PARKS TREE CANOPY REPLACEMENT PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE METRO PARKS DEPARTMENT.

Sponsored By: Council Member Tom Owen

WHEREAS, the Metro Government wishes to enter into this agreement through the Metro Parks Department.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept a \$95,000 grant from the Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District for a variety of Metro Parks tree planting projects and reforestation efforts.

SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney.

File #: R-201-15, Version: 1					
BY:					
RES Parks Tree Canopy Replacement \$95k grant from MSD ROC dab Draft1.docx	10/08/15				